From-HBS&R

PARAMETER: FOLLSTOOT-OOM (TELESCALARS) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
l Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
The Wellcome Foundation Limited	Name: Cambridge University Technical Services Limited	
	Internal Address The Old Schools	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address Trimty Lane	
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City Cambridge State: U.K. ZIP CB2 ITS	
[] Other		
Execution Date: July 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Fatent No (s)	
09/378,967	5,985,279 5,997,867	
	م المال المراجعة	
Additional number	s aquened? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [3]	
Name Helen E. Wendler	7 Total Fee (37 C F.R 3 41) \$ 120	
Internal Address	[] Enclosed	
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P C	 [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account 	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	8 Deposit account number.	
	08-0380	
City. Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document To the property of the foregoing information of the foreg	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Helen E. Wendler Halen	F. Wendlin 4-24-03 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov-	er sheet, attachments, and document. [4]	

-24-03 05:13pm From-HBS&R 1978-341-0136 T-109 P.03/05 F-599

Docket No. 2047.1001-000 (LYNX91-01A)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), of Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, United Kingdom became the owner of Patent Family PX1263, based on British Application No. 9115364.3, filed July 16, 1991, members of which are described in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof:

WHEREAS, by an Agreement dated August 1, 1997 between ASSIGNOR and CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED, formerly Lynxvale Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), of The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, CB2 1TS, United Kingdom, said ASSIGNOR assigned its entire right, title and interest in Patent Family PX1263, members of which are described in the Schedule attached hereto, to said ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in the patents and applications in the Schedule, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, applications and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

> PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0017

-2-

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED

Name: For and on behalf of

Edinburgh Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Title: DIRECTOR

Date 16-7-03

Date \(\)\\

Attest Kathon Baily

-3-

SCHEDULE

FAMILY PX1263

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
United Kingdom	9115364.3	July 16, 1991	
International (PCT)	PCT/GB92/01289	July 15, 1992	
United States	08/182,067	March 23, 1994	U.S. 5, 985,279
United States	08/465,313	June 5, 1995	U.S. 5, 997,867
United States	09/378,967	August 23, 1999	
Europe	92 91 5548.9	July 15, 1992	
Europe	02 07 9664.5	November 8, 2002	
Japan	5-502459 (502459/93)	July 15, 1992	
Japan	2003-008912	January 16, 2003	

··ODMA\MHODMA\sManage,403841;1

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0019